
From: etcemi [etcemi@ms29.hinet.net]
Sent: Sunday, February 18, 2001 10:17 PM
To: Mike Kuo
Cc: Mr. Mike Kuo; mcikuo@yahoo.com; certadm
Subject: Re: COWEALTH PRECISION , FCC ID:N2ZCOWEALTH6002R, AN00T1187

Hello! Mike,

Sorry for the delay! Please find my explanations below:

Question #1: Schematic diagram can not be read.  Please provide a clear copy
of schematic diagram.

 ANS.: Please find the attachment for the clear copy of schematics.

Question #2: In accordance to ANSI C63.4 Section 10.1.8.2 " Radiated
Emission Data " "  or frequency
to which the EUT is tuned ( if applicable) shall be reported unless such
emissions are more than 20 dB below the limits."  "  If less than the
specified number of six emissions are within 20 dB of the limit, the noise
level of the measuring instrument at representative frequency shall be
reported "  In your test report page 7 of 11 of test report, the radiated
emission data below 1GHz only indicated the frequencies but without the
readings.  The written statement declared that the emission level is too low
to be measured.  What level do you consider is too low? If all of emission
level are under the limit by more than 20 dB, please indicate the emission
levels are more than 20dB below the limits.  If there are some emission
levels are less than 20 dB below the limits, please report the noise level.
This report requirement is also applied to above 1GHz measurement.  In your
test report, there is no statement above 1GHz easurement.  Only test setup
diagram was included.

ANS.: Maybe our test report is too easy for such particular receiver. We
jsut could not find any emissions from the receiver with the condition of a
25 dB pre-amplifer was used durig the radiated emissions test. And, we also
examined the function of the receiver, while every thing was O.K. with it.
So, what we could do was the data you have seen. Attached please find the
full range scaning data for your reference.
Further, this receiver was employing superheterodyne techniques, according
to FCC 15.33(b)(3), the acceptable investigated frequency range is the
second harmonic of the highest L.O. frequency. But, please note our test
report was including the test data above 1 GHz even up to the 10th harmonic.
Would you please check it again?

For above applications, including the relative TX, are very urgent with the
applicant, please help to expedite them. Thank you for your kind help.

Regards,

K. C. Chen
ETC/EMC Department

----- Original Message -----
From: "Mike Kuo" <MikeKuo@CCSEMC.com>
To: <etcemi@ms29.hinet.net>
Cc: "Mike Kuo" <MikeKuo@CCSEMC.com>
Sent: Saturday, February 17, 2001 7:03 AM
Subject: RE: COWEALTH PRECISION , FCC ID:N2ZCOWEALTH6002R, AN00T1187

>
>
> -----Original Message-----
> From: certadm [mailto:certadm@ccsemc.com]
> Sent: None
> To: etcemi@ms29.hinet.net
> Cc: mkuo@ccsemc.com
> Subject: COWEALTH PRECISION , FCC ID:N2ZCOWEALTH6002R, AN00T1187



>
>
> Notice_content
>  -------------
> Dear K.C.:
>
> Question #1: Schematic diagram can not be read.  Please provide a
> clear copy of schematic diagram.
>
> Question #2: In accordance to ANSI
> C63.4 Section 10.1.8.2 " Radiated Emission Data " "  or frequency
> to w
> hich the EUT is tuned ( if applicable) shall be reported unless such
> em
> issions are more than 20 dB below the limits."  "  If less than the
> spe
> cified number of six emissions are within 20 dB of the limit, the
> noise
> level of the measuring instrument at representative frequency shall
> be
> reported "  In your test report page 7 of 11 of test report, the
> radia
> ted emission data below 1GHz only indicated the frequencies but
> without
> the readings.  The written statement declared that the emission
> level
> is too low to be measured.  What level do you consider is too low?
> If a
> ll of emission level are under the limit by more than 20 dB, please
> ind
> icate the emission levels are more than 20dB below the limits.  If
> ther
> e are some emission levels are less than 20 dB below the limits,
> please
> report the noise level.  This report requirement is also applied to
> ab
> ove 1GHz measurement.  In your test report, there is no statement
> above
> 1GHz measurement.  Only test setup diagram was included.
>
> Best Regar
> ds
>
> Mike Kuo
> The items indicated above must be submitted before proce
> ssing can continue on the above referenced application. Failure to
> prov
> ide the requested information within 60 days of the original e-mail
> dat
> e may result in application dismissal and forfeiture of the filing
> fee.
> Also, please note that partial responses increase processing time
> and
> should not be submitted. Any questions about the content of this
> corres
> pondence should be directed to the e-mail address listed below the
> name
> of the sender.


